Bestellcode Einweglichtschranke Gewinderohr M18 Reichweite
BOS01KT BOS 18E-X-RS20-S4 Sender 20 m
BOS023U BOS 18E-X-RS30-S4 Sender 20 m
BOS0235 BOS 18E-XT-RS20-S4 Sender mit Testeingang 20 m
BOS01KM BOS 18E-PA-RE20-S4 PNP Empfänger 20 m
BOS023W BOS 18E-PA-RE30-S4 PNP Empfänger 20 m
Bestellcode Einweglichtschranke Glattrohr Ø18 Reichweite
BOS01KU BOS G18E-X-RS20-S4 Sender 20 m
BOS0242 BOS G18E-X-RS30-S4 Sender 20 m
BOS023P BOS G18E-XT-RS20-S4 Sender mit Testeingang 20 m
BOS01KR BOS G18E-PA-RE20-S4 PNP Empfänger 20 m
BOS0243 BOS G18E-PA-RE30-S4 PNP Empfänger 20 m
Optoelektronische Sensoren
Rotlicht Einweglichtschranke im Edelstahlgehäuse
BOS 18E-...-RS/RE.. und BOS G18E-...-RS/RE..
Technische Daten
Optisch
Reichweite sr 20 m
Lichtart Rotlicht

the test input will not be used, set Pin 4 to 0 V or leave it
disconnected.
Order code Thru-beam with threaded tube M18 Range
BOS01KT BOS 18E-X-RS20-S4 Emitter 20 m
BOS023U BOS 18E-X-RS30-S4 Emitter 20 m
BOS0235 BOS 18E-XT-RS20-S4 Emitter with test input 20 m
BOS01KM BOS 18E-PA-RE20-S4 PNP Receiver 20 m
BOS023W BOS 18E-PA-RE30-S4 PNP Receiver 20 m
Order code Thru-beam with tube Ø18 Range
BOS01KU BOS G18E-X-RS20-S4 Emitter 20 m
BOS0242 BOS G18E-X-RS30-S4 Emitter 20 m
BOS023P BOS G18E-XT-RS20-S4 Emitter with test input 20 m
BOS01KR BOS G18E-PA-RE20-S4 PNP Receiver 20 m
BOS0243 BOS G18E-PA-RE30-S4 PNP Receiver 20 m
Caution! Red light beam!
Glare and irritation of the eyes.
DO NOT LOOK INTO THE LIGHT BEAM!
The sensor must be installed as to prevent a direct line of
eyesight to the light source, even during operation.
No additional protective measures are necessary for opera-
tion (Exempt Group according to EN 62471:2009).
Caution!
Do not look into the  light beam.
Photoelectric Sensors
Red Light Thru-beam sensor in stainless steel housing
BOS 18E-...-RS/RE.. and BOS G18E-...-RS/RE..
N
r./
N
o.